Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Records Control, Inc.		02/21/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vital Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5400 Meltech, Suite 101
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38118
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85112200	VITAL RECORDS CONTROL
Serial Number:	85112018	VRC
Serial Number:	85112032	VITALWEB
Serial Number:	85113121	VITALSCAN
Serial Number:	85113201	VITALTRAC
Serial Number:	85113181	VITALRF
Serial Number:	85112207	VITALSHRED
Serial Number:	85113122	VRC VITAL RECORDS CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tdt@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa D. Tambolas

Address Line 1: Pattishall, McAuliffe, et al.

Address Line 2: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0145

85112200

CH \$215.00 8

900184489

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02652-000-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa D. Tambolas		
Signature:	/TDT/		
Date:	02/21/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_C45211022113240#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C45211022113240#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Vital Records Control, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, located at 5400 Meltech, Suite 101, Memphis, Tennessee, has adopted, used, and is using the marks listed on Schedule A, for which trademark applications are pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Vital Records Marks");

WHEREAS, Vital Holdings, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability corporation, located at 5400 Meltech, Suite 101, Memphis, Tennessee, United States, is desirous of acquiring said marks and their associated applications to register;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vital Records Control, Inc., hereby assigns to Vital Holdings, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the Vital Records Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

VITAL RECORDS CONTROL, INC.

Dated: February 21, 2011

....

Titla

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0147

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.
VITAL RECORDS CONTROL	85/112,200
VRC	85/112,018
VITALWEB	85/112,032
VITALSCAN	85/113,121
VITALTRAC	85/113,201
VITALRF	85/113,181
VITALSHRED	85/112,207

RECORDED: 02/21/2011

85/113,122